
United Bank for Africa (Uganda)
Agent Banking Locations.

AIRBAKS INVESTMENTS
ATRA PROPERTY SERVICES LIMITED
BANKENDE DIVE SERVICES
BAXTECH SERVICES LIMITED
BHANUL GENERAL ENTERPRISES
BHANUL GENERAL ENTERPRISES-MBALE CITY
BRAKA AND SHE BUSINESS HUB
CASH HUNTER 256 LIMITED
CITY FOREX BUREAU LIMITED -MUKONO
CITY FOREX BUREAU LIMITED-NAMASUBA
CRIPTON TEXTILES LIMITED
CYRANT ENTERPRISES SMC LIMITED
DIVINE ENTREPRENEURS LIMITED
FLOURISH BOUTIQUE - URA
FREBO SUPERMARKET LIMITED
FRUIT OF LOVE INVESTMENTS LIMITED
HINGE SERVICES LIMITED
HOLLY MODERN BUSINESS ENTERPRISE
HWITECH SERVICES FORT PORTAL
IDDITELA ENTERPRISES
JACKREEN RUTH BUSINESS ENTERPRISES
JIM RIB ENTERPRISES LTD
JIM RIB ENTERPRISES LTD MUBS-URA
JIM RIB ENTERPRISES LTD-MUBS
JIM RIB ENTERPRISES LTD-MUK 2
JIMÂ RIBÂ ENTERPRISES LTD-(MUBS NAKAWA)
JIMMY TWISTER SERVICES
JJ OWOR ELECTRICAL CENTER
JJ OWOR ELECTRICAL TORORO
JULIUS MWEBESA RETAIL SHOP
KALATEVE ENTERPRISES
KAREVO FINANCIAL SERVICES
KUTOSI DAVID TRADING LINK
LUWIKI INVESTMENT NASSER ROAD
LYN DRIVING SCHOOL LIMITED
MOREK MONEY TRANSFERS
NABUKENYA SSEMPALA ENTERPRISES
NAGAWA SOPHIE MOBILE SOLUTION
NAKABIRA FARIDAH SEMALAGO RETAILERS
NAM TELECOM - URA
NAM TELECOM(NAMIREMBE)
NAM TELECOM EQUATORIAL MALL 2
NAMULWANA STELLA PHONE REPAIR AND ACCESSORIES
NDATRUG RETAIL SHOP
NIQUE RIAH ENTERPRISES
NIYOMUGABO ENTERPRISES-2

KASOKOSO-SAGALANKOKO
FREEDOM CITY
FORTPORTAL
KAWEMPE II
MBALE CITY FOOD CELL
PLOT 2 NORTH ROAD - MBALE CITY
KABAROLE, RUHANDIKA STREET
GULU DISTRICT BUS PARK
MUKONO - NEXT MUKONO HOUSE
FREEDOM CITY - ENTEBBE ROAD
KISENYI-KABAROLE
GULU CITY
RUBIS MAKERERE
IDUSTRIAL BOROUGH- MBALE REPUBLIC
KISASI
FORTPORTAL - KITUMBA
FORTPORTAL CITY
MBAGUTA STREET- MBARARA CITY
KABAROLE
NABOA STREET, MBALE
MUKWANO MALL
MAKERERE - KAMPALA
MUBS - NAKAWA
MUBS - NAKAWA
MUBS - NAKAWA
MUBS - NAKAWA
MASANAFU
EQUITORIAL MALL
TORORO
KIREKA KAMULI ROAD
MAKERERE
MUKONO
BUKASAKYA - BUNGOKHO - MBALE
MUZZA BUILDING, NASSER ROAD
SIR APOLLO KAGGWA ROAD PLOT 104/105
MAKERERE 1
SCINDIA STREET - JINJA
MAIN STREET IGANGA TOWN
GRANDCORNER - L4 349
EQUATORIAL PLAZA
NAMIREMBE KAMPALA
EQUATORIAL MALL - BOMBO ROAD
LUWUM ST - KAMPALA TOWN
KANSANGA
MISINDYE VILLAGE
BUGEMA UNIVERSITY
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256773657483
256772527592
256772394537
256756499994
256706479139
256706479139
256783526673
256772962105
256772719284
256772719284
256783494455
256781879876
256782272741
256772566621
256772511880
256782991114
256779334470
256703838686
256781227954
256702414489
256702948812
256752623960
256752623960
256752623960
256752623960
256752623960
256753945694
256704150782
256704150782
256702517037
256704181390
256701550759
256701782776
256754777151
256788178661
256756859614
256774599498
256772916161
256753946183
256754884200
256754884200
256754884200
256752583638
256703312995
256782766905
256758302910

NO MOBILE PHONE PHYSICAL LOCATIONNAME OF AGENT
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NK PROSPA INVESTMENTS
NYONYOZICOM ESTABLISHMENTS
PARENTS INVESTMENTS LIMITED
PERFECT TRAINING DRIVING SCHOOL
PHOEBE & ASAAD MOBILE MONEY SERVICES
REENKO BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
ROYCELAILAH BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
SARAHA FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED
SENTE FOREX BUREAU LIMITED - BUNGA
SENTE FOREX BUREAU LIMITED - MUNYONYO
SKY WAVE INVESTMENTS LTD
SLEEK CHIC BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
SPIDD AFRICA LIMITED-URSB KAMPALA RD
SSEMAMBYA MUBIRU ENTERPRISES
SSENTEMIRIMU CASH POINT
T & O MONEY POINT
TAABU INTEGRATED CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETY LIMITED
TIANS CLASSIC LIMITED
TRIPPLE-777-AUTO PARTS
TRUDEA FOREX BUREAU LIMITED
VEER DRIVING SCHOOL LIMITED
VICTORY FOUNDATION LIMITED
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU (U) LIMITED - AKAMWESI
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU (U) LIMITED - KYANJA BRANCH
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU (U) LIMITED - LIRA
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU (U) LIMITED-Kansanga UK Mall Room G7
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU U LTD-GGABA
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU U LTD-NAALYA
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU U LTD-NTINDA
VIRAH FOREX BUREAU U LTD-UK MALL
WENDI DRIVING SCHOOL
WENDI DRIVING SCHOOL-URA 2
WEST SIDE FOREX BUREAU LIMITED
YFS FINANCE LIMITED
YFS FINANCE LTD MUKONDO B
YFS FINANCE LTD BWIRIZA
YFS FINANCE LTD SWESWE DAM 1
YFS FINANCE LTD SWESWE KITONZI
YFS FINANCE LTD BYABAKORA

256702554424
256777154405
256702918703
256776339469
256704749470
256704173986
256759320727
256775257921
256753223860
256753223860
256774290357
256777890000
256775920747
256755160564
256702391911
256773999940
256702494918
256779690441
256702953777
256753223860
256777117868
256772522572
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256785825989
256772369517
256772000000
256701000098
256785587006
256785587006
256785587006
256785587006
256785587006
256785587006

KUTCH ROAD JINJA-TOWN
BOMA - MBARARA NORTH
WANDEGEYA - BOMBO ROAD
KAMPALA
GRAND CORNER HOUSE L2 -210
JUSTINE ARCADE
KOLOLO III
PARLIAMENT AVENUE
BUNGA
MUNYONYO
ARUA HILL- ADUMI ROAD
BAIFRA KAMUKUZI
KAMPALA ROAD
NJERU EAST WORD
LUSAZE - KASUBI
KAKOBA CENTRAL, KAKOBA - MBARARA
BUYAGA,BULAMBULI - MBALE
CHOKALE ROAD EAST, JINJA
NDUSTRIAL BOROUGH - MBALE CITY
KAMPALA, CENTRAL DIVISION, CIVIC CENTRE
MALYA MALL - MBARARA
BUGEMA UNIVERCITY
AKAMWESI
KYANJA BRANCH
LIRA
Kansanga UK Mall â€“ Room G7
GGABA
NAALYA - QUALITY SHOPPING VILLAGE
NTINDA
KANSANGA - UK MALL
FORT PORTAL
FORT PORTAL
FOREST MALL, BLOCK A
KYAKA II, BUKERE
MUKONDO B
BWIRIZA
 SWESWE DAM 1
SWESWE KITONZI
 BYABAKORA



NO MOBILE PHONE PHYSICAL LOCATIONNAME OF AGENT
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Total Agents = 85 as at 31st Dec 2025

Head Office, Plot 2 Jinja Road, | P. O Box 7396, Kampala Uganda.
Tel: 0417715251| Email: cfcuganda@ubagroup.com

UBA Uganda is supervised by the Bank of Uganda andThe Customer Deposits are protected by the Deposit Protection Fund of Uganda (DPF) upto UGX 10 million.


